FORM PTO-159

**RECO** 

07-02-2003



102487594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Documentum Canada Company 6 - 27 - 63	Name: Documentum, Inc.
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation</li> <li>☐ Canada</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Street Address: 6801 Koll Center Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: <u>Pleasanton</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: 94566-7047 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □Merger	□ Association □ □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐Other	© Other
Execution Date:June 25, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/288,516; 76/218,804; 75/914,591	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. <u>\$90.00</u>
Name: Cooley Godward LLP  Internal Address: Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00  图 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	图 Enclosed
Internal Address: Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist  Street Address: 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5656	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-3118  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Internal Address:  Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist  Street Address:  One Freedom Square  11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center  City: Reston  State: VA ZIP 20190-5656  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	Example Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  ☐ 03-3118  ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address:  Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist  Street Address:  One Freedom Square  11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center  City: Reston  State: VA ZIP 20190-5656  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  Susan Mobley  Date  Total number of pages including cove	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 174185 v1/RE 30#H01!.DOC

07/01/2003 DBYRNE

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

00000203 76288516

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0657** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY, ("Assignor"), a Nova Scotia corporation with an address of 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 800, Halifax Nova Scotia, B3J 2X2 Canada owns and has a bona fide intent to use the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"), and filed trademark applications to register the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DOCUMENTUM, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6801 Koll Center Parkway, Pleasanton, California 94566-7047 USA, is desirous of acquiring the Marks as part of that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Documentum, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Marks, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks.

**DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY** 

Date: 6/25 , 2003

Name: Sayed Darwish

Title: VP, General Counsel and Secretary

06/25/2003 WED 19:0 TRADE MARK 8488] \$\ \text{\$\text{0}} 004

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 06/27/2003** 

## Schedule A

Mark	Application No.
ARCIQ	76/288,516
TRUEARC	76/218,804
AUTORECORDS	75/914,591

**REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0659**